FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-567-0072

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Extcnsion 272

TO:

ATTN:

FROM:

RE:

DATE:

MEMORANDUM

Office of the Sheriff - Columbia County

Real Estate Coordinater

Daniel G. Schmieg

M&T Trust Co. v. Brian D. and Mary C. Miller

No. 1207-1998

Our Account No.: 93635859

Premises: 212 §. Orchard Street
Berwick, PA 18603

June 7, 1999

Representing Lenders in
Pennsylvania and New Jersey

This letter will confirm that the above-captioned property was sold at Sheriff’s
Sale on June 4, 1999 to a third party for the amount of $20,000.00.

Kindly forward a copy of the Schedule of Distribution in the envelope enclosed.

I look forward to hearing from you shortly.

cc: M&T Mortgage Corporation
ATTN: Alicia Oliver - Foreclosure Department



SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Manufacturers & Traders Trusst vSBrian D, & Marvy C, MILLFR
1207-1999
NO. ID ; June 3, 1999
NO. 26 -1999 ED DATE OF SALE:

I'HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in

my bailiwick, 1 did on (date) Juwe 3, 1993 and (time) 11:00 AM , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to Allen C. & Flizabeth I, EDWARDS
for the price or sum of $21,523.95 Dollars.
Allen C. & Elizabeth J. EDWARDS being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiie $ 20,000,00
Poundage................coiiiiiniL 400.00
Transfer Taxes ........cocoeviviieiiianninnn., 1,123.95
Total Needed to Purchase ..ot $ 21,523.95
Amount Paid Down .......ooooiiiiiiiii 2,150,00
Balance Needed to Purchase...........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiin e e, 19,373.95
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... 292.13
Poundage .......... 400700 692,13
NOWSDAPET ..t s e e aaranne 242.57
221 1 OO OO OO
3 ¢ 6 T USROS
SOlCIOL 11ttt e et aeans 75,00
Columbia County Prothonotary ... 10.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 8.0
Realty transfer taxes 1,123.95
State stamps
Tax Collector ( Connie Gingher, Berwick Borough ) 285,78
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.........c.ooooviviiiiviiiiiiininieeen, 5.00
(S)t:lhteer:[rczﬁlégiék. Ay S Bibhor iy e 7 58
Dep. Sheriff Trng. & Education Fund 104.00
27924791
TOTAL EXPENSES: $
Total Needed to Purchase $ _21,523.95
Less Expenses 2,924.91
Net to First Lien Holder 18,599.04
Plus Deposit 900. 00

Total to First Lien Holder 19,499.04

$
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers )l\
W\&Q : . Sheriff

A. Roadarmel JN¥
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SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

| : -4 . ‘ : I P . o~ \-’-) \ 2 . ! Ln ‘ii Ao, S .r:ﬂ‘ f‘. ? _-’II. .’#‘Ef"
L e SR SN O S ORI REY MR ENENYS SR N AW ALY S

:.r‘\ S T i
NG. e =Y E.D.  NO. YO NERN J.0.
DATE OF SALE: A R A A ; NIRRT B

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS } $

POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ oy |

TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $ J 17 i H
$

MISC. COSTS

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 2050 gy

e

PURCHASER(S) .-

Nt S
N

A I
ADDRESS @ NC by s 00

—_—

NAME(S) ON DEED: N “RiT o £, wy T

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : ;§?§&£;n

T

. G il b

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) : B _
TOTAL DUE $ o Y

LESS_DEPOSIT‘///E%? PR R
DOWN PAYMENT " §

AMOUNT DUE IN ; .
EIGHT DAYS $ /4 S / . léf




REAL ESTATE
SHERIFF'S SALE--COST SHEET

\ \‘ k {“! 3 - \ " “ia ‘i'; -‘:"'.‘- ’h o vs \’ j"i i ‘k\ y .4 r& R i‘ J LT '_ :'J-.;‘ ' ; ‘.-} = rJ :. '”’ ,;
D ;. NO. .. - ' J.D. DATE UF SALEA- 3. 77 TIME OF SALL /& ¢

DOCKEY AND RETURH

SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE
LEVY (PER PARCEL)

MALILING COSTS R
AUVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER)
MILEAGE .

PUSTING HANDBILLS

CRYING?AUJOURN SALE {EACH SALL)
SHERIFF'S DEED

TRANSFER TAX FORM

DISTRIBUTION FORM

OTHER (ﬁnyyv.ﬂ

PR . faa B
(Nl TR

| TOTAL
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $ S0 el
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES el
L T4 O
PKOTHONOTARY (NOTARY) § e - TER e
RECORDER OF DEEDS S T T S A
OTHER
TOTAL . e eeeereteereennnnnnes, s
REAL ESIATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP. & COUNTY TAXES, 19798 2% B
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 $
DELINQUENT TAXES, 19, Vo §a=>
‘ TUTAL e o e e oo U e
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: o
SEWER--MUNICIPAL LR U I R
WATER--MUNICIPAL. 19 $
TOTAL . vt e et eeeenan,
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE 1REASURER (TRAINING FEE) .
/) & ¢ 7
TOTAL. v vt . ) O, |
MISCELLANEOUS  \ Jpadoorin %fﬁ‘!(,f?*j_ (i [ 4o 1]
-«q-‘-"’ o ‘?_; 3 {; ~y {7 _ _’hu‘\;:y[ o é?
TOWAL .o L P4 EK‘:FSS




' _-ALLEN C.EDWARDS ' 0101
. ELIZABETH JoYCE EDWARDS oamm
R o ' BR
EE:W%CK PA 18603 © - Date du/wf. /5 Lp 7T
. (@S(Syrégl'”g)?@/pﬁj’y C.ou—v'?'y 56 fcfl F}’- $/?, 373 ‘?{

' 2;,1 &; e . £ ,ééﬁ ¢ Minstre s M (Doilaméﬁg‘?z;“
. Baﬂ,l_g NOT VALID FOR LESS THAN $100.00
) Mary i wiem wry Frackny T X
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Iq AX NOTICE

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

Connie C Gingher
161% Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA

HOURS Mon, Tue, Thur & Fri
CLOSED WED. & HOLIOAYS

PHOME ﬁmw\uﬂv

TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE . PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

IF ¥YOU DESIRE A RECEIPT. ENCLOSE A STAMPED ARDRESSED ENVELOPE WITH YOHIR PAYRIENT

19949 COUNTY & MUNICIPAL nATE BLL NO
BERWICK BOROUGH ron COLUMBTA COUNTY | 03/01/1999 | 02777
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS £ £S5 DISCOUNT TAX AMOUNT O INCL PENALTY

General Fund 21913 4.0986 B7.9% 88.76 98.74

Sinmking Fund .84% 18.1% 18.57 28.37

18603 Borough R.E, 5.800 124.56 127.18 133.46

Fire 1.258 26.84 27.39 28.76

2-4pm Light 1.e5@ 22.55 23.e1 24.16

, THE INSCOUNT £ THE PENALTY PAY THIS 289,06 , 285.78 385.49
752~7442 MMMMMNM:O%HMMNW@m AMOUNT bﬁm_.mwn_w_omum J Cz_wnp”_chOz uczm_nw,mn_
OR BEFOHRE OF BEFORE AFTER

MILLER, BRIAN D & MARY C
212 S ORCHARD STREET
BERWICK PA 18683

TYPE: R PROPERTY DESCRIFTION CNTY BORO
Discount 2%
acer N D5158 Penalty 10%
papce. 94C,083-—-110-900,000
212 ORCHARD ST LOT 13
.12 acres LAND 2,008
BUILDINGS 19,413
THIS TAX NOTIGE MUST BE RETUANED WITH YOUR PAYMENT
TOTAL ASSESSED 21,913

This Tax Refturned

2% To Courthouse On:
5% JANUARY @1, 2000

RECD BY

i
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F

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry, Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprisc is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State sincc the day of its cstablishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on May 20, 27, 1999 exactly as printed and

published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise 1s interested
in the subject matter of said noticc and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the

foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commission exptresem—-
' Notarini Seal

| Den:{:; L. Asheafed’r " rary Pubfie
i o P 1t Columbiz 2 anty
Y uss LG Expires Ly 0 900 ;

AT NOW it veen e L1900 s , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $........cccceeoieene. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JK.
P
*{.!.Cl:.\.})f" [N TR
SHERIFE OF COLUMlih\ COUNTY o
rnost COURT NOUsL - . G. -HOX 300 } 14 OUR FONL
{17) BUY-L01e2 ,1“ IEE (le",q'r\[ lll”i(ﬂ“;\t Q‘W\H (}ll'l'l_ile A7) JUa-d00,

4/-79

RECELVE AND TIME STAMP L
DOCKET AN LHDEX |
SET FLLE FOLDER UP L. -;_;_&%Y e o
CHECK FOR PROPER 1HEFO -
CWRIT OF EXCCUTiON el
copy oF pescapiion o L

WIEREABOUTS OF LAST }\num: mJl)il‘-J A
MON-MILTTARY AFFIDAVIT L

HOTICES OF SHERIFE'S SALE #“fI - |

WATCHMAN RELEASE ORI L
AFFTDAVLT OF |u‘%su |

-t GR AR BD T -
CHECK FOR rsa . 01 C, '[]7 g\@/

A [F AHY OF THE ABOVE !\1\[ Mi‘.;il!h ULT HOE BROCLEDL
THE ATTY TO SUMD ADDLTTOMAL THED V)

40 'Z’\ '%’
SET SALE DATE AHD AV, DATES AHD POS FING DATUS §\A -
POST ALL DATES OF CALARDER
A SUT SALE DATE AT LEAST 2M0HTHS AFLTER RECETVING WRLT e
A OSET ADY. DATES 3 HHURSDAYS SEFORE SALL DALE 10 HUH UYERY HIURSUAY TTLL SALE -+
3OTHAES S
& SET POSTIMG DATE HO LATER THAM 30 DATS PRIOR TO bﬂLL

SET DISTRIOUTION DAY

K MUST BE FLILEY WETHLN 30 DAYS OF SALt (fOST['D)
A MUST BE PAID 10 DAVS AFTUR ET HAS BEEHN E’OCHEJ

FILL 1H ALL MO'S Off EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPCR  LNFO OH DESCRIPTION (refer Lo previon sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR ULILN)AP\S

PUT PAPERS 1OGLIHIE FOR DEFEHDANTS
kK COPY OF WRIT FOR LACH DUFEMOART
A HOTICE OF SIERIFF SALL
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDURS
A NOTLICE OF SALE DIRCCTED TO THLH .

SEND MOTLICES TO L1EM HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECITPT
x DOCKET ALL DATES




rd

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFE O!COHMHm\COUNW
COURT 1HOUSE - 1 0. BOX D
BLOOMSBURG, DA 17UIS

"y I}’}”'i(uj:ﬁ'(,"" 24 HOUK FIONE
.. R S

{717} ?U-\-G'.!-UU(-Q_ )

SHERLEE S SALE QULLHE CORMT

U

SALL BILLS

CEMD DESCRIPTION T0 1’1{H11H\

rr VE FOLLOWING HOTECES REQUIKE A |2111u Wi 1kpin1nﬂi1un~ T

AHUHOHLEiOiHIJ,)HULHHbKMU4EUﬁWL L
CEHD HOTICES TO LOTAL TAX COULLCIIRS
HOTICES TO MAVER AHD SENURCAUTTL

CEHD NOTICES 10 FUDERAL ARD SYAVE TAR UMD e
(F USITHESS SUMD COPY 10 SBA AUIR.

_HANDBILES
S copPitEy OF BARDDTLLY TO:
RECORLGER' S OFFICTE [ o
(A CLALE OFF(CE e o o T
LA ASSLSSMULHT OFFICE
pROTH OFFICE{posL on board)
sst L FRONT LOBSY
pOST 1 SHERIFF'S OFFICE
CEHD COPY 1O ATTY I
POsT pROPERTY HCCORUEHG 0 LALE SET -
ciD RETURRL OF POSTING 10 AT
BOCKET ALL €COSTS )

PREPARE COST SHELT ZEMYHEHIUM e
¢ BL SURE ALL COS1YS ARE RECLIVED —

PREPARE [ IHAL Cosvs SHELt DAY OF SALL
WOLD SALE |
pOST PROPOSED SCIE DULE OF SLSTRIGUTLON ACCORDING TO DATE
DAY DISTRIGUTION ACCORDING 1O DAIL

* WEN PAYIHG INCLUDL ADORESS OF CHANGE OF OWNLR TO WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN
RCCORD SHERLFE FEES COLLECTLD U FORTILY REPORT
SREPARE DEED ARD TAZ AFFIDAVLY TO T RECORDED
e nEER 1S RPTORDED SEHD TO BWER



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

IVETRIN OB HOUME - P Q. UOK ey IO P

1717) MANRIL _ . ORI, A : 2 aion e
389-5622 ool bt
Date: April 5, 1999
. : Tenants S o ' B | J-.t' fI
[o: - | : : N o e
212 5, Orchard St., Lo
Berwick, Pa. '18603
Re:  Manufacturers & Traders Trust y¢  Brian D. & Mary C. Miller
No: 26 of 1999 Mo 1207 of 1998 "

—

UedrlSir:
Euclosed is a nolice of an upcaming Sheriffiy Sale, IFf }ou hayc any
claims against his properiy, nobivy this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel frec Lo contacl me with any questions you may have.

CRespoeclfully,

Harry AL Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbis County




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry, Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according to law deposes and says thal
Prcss Enterprise is a newspaper ol general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has bcen published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached 18 a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on _May 6. 13, 20. 1999 cxactly as printed and
published; that the affiant is onc of thc owncrs and publishers of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested
in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the

foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commission expires

5T AR S

AN NOW .o nmenneeeny P9, . T'hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.....oooooeoeeriene. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

[ee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



FIARRY A. ROADARMEL, JK.

: SHLEIFE GF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FaneanL COUKT TIIUSL - 1,0, BOX T LUK ELuN

l§58¥§§§-5622 BLOOMMIUKG, A 17115 W17} Jadmion

Federman & Phelan ' e ear o
Frank Federman’ ESO. _ I THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMB LA COUNTY, COMMONHEALT
e v OF PERNA,
-. «. Manufacturers and Traders Trust Co.

VS,
Brian D. & Mary C. MILLER
WIIT OF EXECUTION - 26 of 1999

{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE) 1207 of 1998

POSTIHG QF PRGPERTY

On April 22, 1999 at 1310 hours _____ POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILIL
O THE PROPERTY OF Brian D. & I“hry C. PMER, at 212 5. Crchard St. N BerWiCk., Pa-
T Chief

COLUMUE T/ COUNTY, PUNNSYLVANIA. SALD POSTIMG PERFGRMCD BY COLUMBTA COUNTY DUPUTY

SHERIFE  Timothy T. Chamberlain

SU ANSHLERS:

CSworn and subscriboed belore ue

Chis éQEBr‘j day o
i(:iquAjk_D 1949
chﬁﬁg}buquagk)%éif\

Sarah J. Hower

NOTARIAL GEAL.

ity Cormmimaion Expinee June 21, 1658




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
.({» ‘[S'K\
ﬁl&ﬂ i r:ﬁ\r:"t SN

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHOMNL COURT NOUSL - . 0. BOX Jou 4 HOUR FHGHNL
(TT7) Buv-no22 ULOOM,‘-I}URG, "A 17815 (717) 7046300

AN CTHE COURT OF COMMON PLIAS

Federman & Phelan ' OF COLUMBTA COUNTY,  COMMOIMWIEAL T
Frank Federman, ESQ. ' TINA Traders Trust Co.
Two Perm Center Plaza, Suite 900 P’ﬁanu‘%acturers and Traders Trus
Philadelphia, PA 19102 HNO. 1207 of 1998

Brian D. and Mary C. Miller aka Mary C. Estrom
WRIT OF FXECULION 26 of 1999

SERVICE o Brian D. and Mary C. MILLER

ou_April 6, 1999 5y _}}?_9__?19‘;1??_____ ;A CTRUE AND ATFESTED COPY OF

T WUOEEN WIRLET O FARCUTTON AND A CTRUE COPY O D1 NOTLCE OF 19X LCUTTION WA

SERVER ON LHE DEFENDANT, Brian D. Miller, served personally at 209 £. 9th St., Berwick, Pa.

A Mary C M'LU_.LP (Served her Mother at 43_) Laq‘?‘]i‘l%l“ﬁﬂ"‘f Bﬁwlr% Pa. ) Timothy T.
e El err DiPasquale - -

_CHAMBERIATN CGERVICI WAL FADLE B HANDLNG SALD WICT OF EXECUTION AND

NULTCE OF EUCUTION 10 Brian D. Miller and Ellen DiPasquale (Mother of Mary €. MILLER
with whom she resides. WNOTE: AIIl other 1nterested parties served as of April 9, 1999,
D0 AMHWILRS by

/‘/1/:31_/{ /-J {,f,, /,

fui‘z ST - e

FOLL: O\\) (ﬁ W_L,
J“’ X AT RO L

1)‘1&

Swort and subscribed before nee
-

this dayv ot

Saall Fower

e

] MOTARIRL SEAL

;’. GARAR HOWET Motany 2bhg

i Hoomstu. g, Ooiurnbia County @A

{ My Gumnmigsion Expires June 21 1995

s



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain place or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BOUNDED on the North by Lot Number 12 upon the East by an alley; upon the South by
an alley; upon the West by Orchard Street, upon which is erected a frame dwelling house and a

small bakery building. BEING 43 feet in width and 125 feet in depth.



HARRY- A, ROADARMLL, JR.
} WA "‘}J

Y,
o
t .»J)Sj' ‘\
Iet :.‘.":& «..ﬂ.mw-
| SULRITE OF_ COLUMBIA. COUNTY’
FLEt : COM HOLME - P . BOX 360 ) ’ ’ :;IIUI.II iy -
(7150 Se-mna2 - BOMSERG, PA 17615 : (747} 204 0100

't
IJA‘I'I?._ Aprll 15, 1999

I« Hlmcuf ' Sale MverGising Daten
Mfg & 'I‘réders Trust Co . ‘.Iu:;. Brian D & Mary C. Mlller

e T T e T e ——

e Rt e o Seas s inm—y

No._26 ok 1999 __r- - Ma.1207 of 1998

Dear Siv:

Please adveriisc Lhe cnchosed SHERLUT SALE on the Lollawing kibes:

Lit weekMay 13, 1999  DATE OF SALE: JUNE 3, 1999 at 1100 AM
zincl weekMay 20 1999 ' '
JLcl wu.kMay 2? 1999 : . _ o

Feel [ree Lo contact uxe 00 you bave any auestions,

Resned Llnl Iy D'-\
iL::rv A Huadarunl

Sheri £F

k3



COLUMBIA CUUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date_ 4/7799

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

Miller, Brian D. 2 Mary (.,
OWner since 3794, Former Owner Miller

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY b
212 Orchard st
04C,U3~110-D0,00D ] Tolvhship
PARCELNUMBER o Berwick Borp Borough
HiX

YEAR TOTAL

e

T

Certs $5000 N ,/)/Q /7H9§

TOTAL 35 .00 fJOW 147

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of
dusie, 194594

v

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on
the above mentioned property as of December 31, 1%98

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by: Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.

o
COLUMBIA CQUNTY TAX CL'AIM BUREAU
."r .‘\ I&ﬂ""
FEE - $5.00 : y |
Per Parcel _ ) ){/.:,h e e

/



F.&a5
Hrep—do— 15997 12:4b LoLdmsle L DES

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF é 3 ftrmb o COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF Law ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

Part 1. Obligor Information (To be Completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and Spousal support obligations to determina

whether any record of overdue support exists for the {ollowing person:

Name Qate of Eig.l:. Social Security Number
/Bﬁ&f{? D milles LP3-52-9p55

Date: #- é ’47‘ Reguestor: | SA F/Q/)ﬁ/ AY Mw
! Print Name
/7& 4 c Signature
i fé{,/} ‘//’1& e
Case .

Part }t - Lien information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.,

SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL

_DISTRJCT.
n i Su Next Qlug Date Next Payment Amount
¥ -O-  H-9-99 /3 %°

| EEEIVE
Em@ By:i?géa/i_p%

DOMESTIC RELATIONS,

QPE~!EE-—1 993 154

952 .



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

Manufactures and Traders Trust ™, INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Vs. No. 1207-1998 Term 19 98

.................................................................... {jé’ ﬂz:_-D i / §\(Z‘(7\I

a'k/a Brlan Dwane Miller PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

Mary C. Miller, a/k/a, Mary Catherine Miller, / (Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the fallowing property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 212 §. Orchard Street, Berwick, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $28,210.39

Interest from 3/25/99 to Sale s and costs.
at 4.64 per diem

R;Q RUETTAUIY M@ﬁ:
(Clerk) Ottice of the Prothv QL{ppon Cogimaon Pleas Court
of Columbiz County, Penna. U\,__t’ Chf:}_._:‘_,—""



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain place or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BOUNDED on the North by Lot Number 12 upon the East by an alley; upon the South by

an alley; upon the West by Orchard Street, upon which is erected a frame dwelling house and a

small bakery building. BEING 43 feet in width and 125 feet in depth.



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney LD. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Manufactures and Traders Trust Company

(s/b/m to Franklin Savings Bank) : COLUMBIA COUNTY
1 Fountain Plaza, 7th Floor : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffalo, NY 14203 :
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
V. : NO1207-1998
A ED-19%5

Brian D. Miller, a/k/a Brian Duane Miller, a/k/a
Brian Dwane Miller
Mary C. Miller, a/k/a, Mary Catherine Miller,
a/k/a Mary C. Edstrom

Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Brian D, Miller, a/k/a Mary C. Miller, a/k/a
Brian Duane Miller, a/k/a Mary Catherine Miller, a/k/a
Brian Pwane Miller Mary C. Edstrom
209 East 9th Street 212 S. Orchard Street
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 16823

This firm is a debt collector attempting to collect » debt. Any information we gbtain will be used for that purpose. If you
have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt
to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property.

Your house (real estate) at 212 S. Orchard Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on Juwie 3, 99, at £1:00 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff
at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of
$28,210.39 obtained by Manufactures and Traders Trust Company (s/b/m to Franklin Savings
Bank), (the Mortgagee) against you. If the Sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for
Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, Manufactures and Traders Trust
Company (s/b/m to Franklin Savings Bank) , the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may calt (215)
563-7000.



|S]

You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the Sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the

better chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an
attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1f the Sherift’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due 1s paid to the Sherift
and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A
Schedule of Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on

. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reason why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act
immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE TIIE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain place or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BOUNDED on the North by Lot Number 12 upon the East by an alley; upon the South by
an alley; upon the West by Orchard Street, upon which is erected a frame dwelling house and a

small bakery building. BEING 43 feet in width and 125 feet in depth.



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney L.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Manufactures and Traders Trust Company

(s/b/m to Franklin Savings Bank) : COLUMBIA COUNTY
1 Fountain Plaza, 7th Floor : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffale, NY 14203 :
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
: NO. 1207-1998 &
v. : Ze-FD /999

Brian D. Miller, a’/k/a Brian Duane Miller, a/k/a
Brian Dwane Miller

Mary C. Miller, a/k/a, Mary Catherine Miller,
a/k/a Mary C, Edstrom

Defendant(s).
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of
the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the Defendants are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States or its Allies or otherwise, within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act
of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that DefendantBrian D. Miller, a/k/a Brian Duane Miller, a/k/a Brian
Dwane Miller, is over 18 years of age and resides at 209 East 9th Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

{c) that Detendant,Mary C. Miller, a/k/a, Mary Catherine Miller, a/k/a Mary C.

Edstrom, is over 18 years of age and resides at present whereabouts unknown.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.
P pe—

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney LD. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Manufactures and Traders Trust Company

(s/b/m to Franklin Savings Bank) : COLUMBIA COUNTY
1 Fountain Plaza, 7th Floor : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffalo, NY 14203 :
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, :
: NO. 1207-1998 ;
v. ; D199 _

Brian D. Miller, a/k/a Brian Duane Miller, a/k/a H
Brian Dwane Miller :

Mary C. Miller, a/k/a, Mary Catherine Miller,

a/k/a Mary C. Edstrom

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

Manufactures and Traders Trust Company (s/b/m to Franklin Savings
Bank), Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets forth
as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 212 8. Orchard Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Brian D. Miller, a/k/a 209 East 9™ Street
Brian Duane Miller, a/k/a  Berwick, PA 18603
Brian Dwane Miller

Mal'y C. Miller, a/k/a
’ ’ 212 S. Orchard Street
Mary Catherine Miller, ) rcharvd stree
Berwick, PA 18603

a/k/a Mary C. Edstrom
Present whereabouts unknown



2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Lad

None
4 Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LEAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate. }
DelNorte Refinance, LILC 11911 Justice Ave.

c/o Security National Baton Rouge, LA 70816
Servicing Corp.

Pennsylvania Housing 2101 N. Front Street
Finance Agency Harrisburg, PA 17105-5530
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None



7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Tenant/Qccupant 212 8. Orchard Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations Columbia County Courthouse

Columbia County P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge, information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

March 25, 1999 474«/1/{ & L s—"

Date FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney LD. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Manufactures and Traders Trust Company

{s/b/m to Franklin Savings Bank) : COLUMBIA COUNTY
1 Fountain Plaza, 7th Floor : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffalo, NY 14203 :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, : e
:  NQ1207-1998
v. : - ED- 1999
Brian D. Miller, a/k/a Brian Duane Miller, a/k/a
Brian Dwane Miller o
Mary C. Miller, a/k/a, Mary Catherine Miller, :
a/k/a Mary C. Edstrom : -

Defendant(s).
CERTIFICATION
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the

Plaint:ff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of
Act 91 because it is:

{ ) anFHA Mortgage

{ ) non-owner occupied

( ) wvacant

(X}  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilied

Thus Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C S. '4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Iy
- FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain place or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BOUNDED on the North by Lot Number 12 upon the East by an alley; upon the South by

an alley; upon the West by Orchard Street, upon which is erected a frame dwelling house and a

small bakery building. BEING 43 feet in width and 125 feet in depth.



to any

property before sheriiT s sale thereol’

writ may leave same without a walchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, atter notifying

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN  Any deputy sheritf levyimg upon or altaching any propery under within
such person of such levy or altachiment, without lability on the part of such depuly or the sherifl

plaindiif hersin for any loss. destruction or remaval of any such

HARRY A. ROADARMEL

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

__(SEAl)

(SEAL)

197 3, the Sheriff is hereby

(Altorney for lerr_uﬂ(s)

released [rom all liability to protect ths property described in the within named execution by insurance,

which itsurarice is hereby waived.

{Allornay for Plaintitfs)

The defendant Brian D. Miller, a/k/a Brian Duane Miller, a/k/a Brian
Dwane Miller will be found at 209 East 9th Street, Berwick, PA_18603 and
Mary C. Miller, a/k/a Mary Catherine Miller, a/ka/ Mary C. Edstrom will be found

—
’WL _____ % & Attorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what
foods and chattels shalil be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five
double spaced typed written copics of description as it shall appear on the new
decd together with Street and Number of the premises.  Pleasc do not furnish us
with the old deed or mortgage.
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WATVER OF INSURANCE — Now, ___

See attached legal description



Federman & Phelan
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799

Phone (215)563-7000
Fax (215)563-5534

Email federmanphelan@msn.com

Denise Hatfield

Representing Lenders in
Judgment Clerk, Ext, 283

Pennsylvania and New Jersey
May 18, 1999

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse

RE:  Manufactures and Traders Trust Company (s/b/m to Franklin Savings Bank) vs. Brian
D. Miller, a/k/a Brian Duane Miller, a’k/a Brian Dwane Miller & Mary C. Miller a/k/a
Mary Cahterine Miller, a/k/a Mary C. Edstrom

No.: 1207-1998

Dear SiryfMadame:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with your
office. Kindly file and return the attomey file copy in the enclosed postage paid envelope. We
have forwarded copies of same to the sheriff.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Denise %atﬁeld

(o8 Sheriff of Columbia County



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney L.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Manufactures and Traders Trust Company :
(s/b/m to Franklin Savings Bank) : Columbia COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
v. : CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 1207-1998
Brian D. Miller, a/k/a Brian Duane Miller, a/k/a
Brian Dwane Miller
Mary C. Miller a/k/a Mary Cahterine Miller,
a/k/a Mary C. Edstrom

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE
PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P., 404(2)/403

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service of the
Notice of Sheriff’s Sale was made by sending a true and correct copy by certified mail to
Defendant Mary C. Miller a/k/a Mary Cahterine Miller, a/k/a Mary C. Edstrom on 4/13/99.
Notice of Sheriff’s Sale was received by Defendant Mary C. Miller a/k/a Mary Cahterine
Miller, a/k/a Mary C. Edstrom on 4/23/99 as evidenced by the attached return receipt attached
as Exhibit “A™.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.S. 4904 relating to the unsworn falsification to authorities.

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: -2/1100" —ZﬂL/\

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Dated: May 18, 1999



| SENDER:
i = Check box at right if you requirs Restrictad Delivery.

-Printymrnameandaddressontherswmeoi thia form 5o that we can retum this card
10 you. ; . .
o Attach this form to the frant of the maikséece, or on the back if spaca does not permt. ﬁ/ Restricted Delivery

 m Tha FReturn Recaipt wil show to whom the article was detivered and the date deliverad.

t also wish to receive the
following services (for an extra fegi

Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to. 4a. Articte Number

P 9570 37 106
4b. Service Type

Mary C. Miller, a/%k/a
Yary Catherine Miller, elifa

vars c. Edotrow K CERTIFIED
212 §, Crehard Strazat
Parwick, PA 1£823 7. Date of Defivery
- F-23-77
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address

magy C. 70 e

5. Signa% (Addres?e or W

PS FORM3@ ¥, December 1ggh\ Domestic Return Receipt
[ DSH" - Miller Brian P,
P i SRR RS R

H i i [
I - ! I R ) bl

v L-

EXHIBITA



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
215-563-7000
Fax:215-563-5534

Denise Hatfield Representing Lenders in
Judgement Clerk, Ext. 283 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
May 18, 1999

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse

Re:  Manufactures and Traders Trust Company (s/b/m to Franklin Savings Bank) vs.
Brian D. Miller, a/k/a Brian Duane Miller, a/k/a Brian Dwane Miller & Mary C.
Miller a/k/a Mary Cahterine Miller, a/k/a Mary C, Edstrom

No. 1207-1998

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129 with the
necessary attachments regarding the above matter.

Please return a time-stamped copy of same in the enclosed self-addressed,
stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: F()M
Denise Hatfield

/dsh
Enclosures
ce: Sheriff of Columbia County



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Manufactures and Traders Trust Company
(s/b/m to Franklin Savings Bank) : Columbia COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff,

CIVIL DIVISION
V.

NO. 1207-1998
Brian D, Miller, a/k/a Brian Duane Miller, a/k/a
Brian Dwane Miller
Mary C, Miller a/k/a Mary Cahterine Miller,
a/k/a Mary C. Edstrom
Defendant(s).
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF LEHIGH ) §S:

[, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, attorney for Manufactures and Traders Trust Company
{s/b/m to Franklin Savings Bank), Plaintiff hereby verifies that on 4/13/99 true and correct
copies of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded

lienholders and any known interested party. See Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

onid L
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: May 18, 1999



DSH
Name and l FEDERMAN & PHELAN

Address Twn Pean Center Plaza, Suite 900
of Sender Philadelphia, PA 19102
Line Article Narme of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postage Fee
Number
i Brisn D. Tenant/Occupant
Milter, 212 8. Orchard Street
Berwick, PA 18603
2 XAAX BDomestic Relations Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
3 ) 9.6.9.4 Mary C. Miller, a/’k/a Mary Cathetine Miller, a/k/a Mary C. Edstrom
212 8. Orchard Street
Berwick, PA 18603

4 XXXX Del Norte Refinance, LLC

¢/o Sccurity National Servicing Corp.
11911 Justice Ave.

Batan Rouge, LA 70816

5 XXXX Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
2101 N. Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17105-5530

6

3
8
9
1o T
Total Number of Total Number of Picces Postiaster, Per (Name of Receiving | The tull declaration of value is required on all domestic and inte. ..« seglswicu mail, The |
Pieces Listed by Sender | Received al Post Office Employee) maximum indemmty pavable for the reconstruchon of nonnegotiable decuments under
Express Mail document reconstruiction insurance is $50,000 per piece subject 1o a limil of
$£500,000 per occurrence. The maximum indeninity payable oir Express Mail merchandise is
IW. $500. The maximutn indemmty payable is $25,000 for registered mail, sent with oplional

wnsurance. See Domestic Mail Mapual R300,5913 and 8921 for limilations of coverage.




Federman & Phelan

Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
Phone (215)563-7000
Fax (215)563-5534

Email federmanphelan@msn.com

Denise Hatfield

Representing Lenders in
Judgment Clerk, Ext. 283

Pennsytvania and New Jersey

May 18, 1999

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse

RE:  Manufactures and Traders Trust Company (s/b/m to Franklin Savings Bank) vs. Brian

D. Miller, a/k/a Brian Duane Miller, a/k/a Brian Dwane Miller & Mary C. Miller a/k/a

Mary Cahterine Miller, a’k/a Mary C. Edstrom
No.: 1207-1998
Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed 1s an Affidavit for the above captioned matter for filing with your office.
Kindly file and return the attorney file copy in the enclosed postage paid envelope. We have
forwarded copies of same to the sheriff.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

B U

Denise Hatfield

ce: Sheriff of Columbia County



FEDERMAN AND PHELA~

By: Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney LD. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Manufactures and Traders Trust Company
(s/b/m to Franklin Savings Bank)

Plaintiff,

Brian D. Miller, a/k/a Brian Duane Miller, a/k/a
Brian Dwane Miller

Mary C. Miller a/k/a Mary Cahterine Miller,
a/k/a Mary C. Edstrom

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT

Attorney for Plaintif{

Columbia COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 1207-1998

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above

captioned matter was sent by regular and certified mail, return receipt requested, on 4/13/99  to

Mary C. Miller a’k/a Mary Cahterine Miller, a/k/a Mary C. Edstrom at 212 S. Orchard Street,

Berwick, PA 16823 in accordance with the Order of Court dated December 22, 1998.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.

C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

/T A Y P —

Frank Federman, Esquire




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Francis S. Hallinan, Esqg.

Atty. I.D. #62695

Ste. 900/Two Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19102

{215) 563-7000

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

(S/B/M TO FRANKLIN SAVINGS BANK)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
COLUMBIA COUNTY

vs.

No. 98-CCD-001207

BRIAN D. MILLER,

A/K/A BRIAN DUANE MILLER,

A/K/A BRIAN DWANE MILLER

MARY C. MILLER,

A/K/A MARY CATHERINE MILLER,

A/K/A MARY C. EDSTROM

ORDER

AND Now, this ddPX_ day of;ﬂZ&ﬂ&zzdﬁzégl___ , 1598, upon
consideration of Plaintiff's Motion and the Affidavit of Reascnable
Investigation attached thereto, it is hereby ORDERED that Plaintiff
may obtain service of the Complaint on the above captioned
Defendant, MARY €. MILLER, A/K/A MARY CATHERINE MILLER, A/K/A MARY
C. EDSTROM, by mailing a true and correct copy ¢f the Complaint by
certified mail and regular mail.

Service of the aforementiocned mailings is effective upon the
date of mailing and is to be done by Plaintiff's attorney, who will

file with the Prothonotary's Office an Affidavit of service.

BY THE COURT:




HARKY A. ROADARMEL, Ji.

SHLUEE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
l FiunL COURT TIGUSL - 1.0, BOX 300 14 NG PHIUNL
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717) 2k ie 1IHE

Federman & Phelan : : N
- [ THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Frank Federmen, ESQ. GF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTII

OF PENNA.
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Co.
Vs,

Brian D, & Marv C. MILLER
WRIT- OF EXECUTION 26 of 1999
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL) 1207 of 1998

POSTING O PRGPERTY

________________ FOSTED A CQI"Y 0F THe SIIERIFI"'S SALE BILL
O8 THE PROPERTY OF Brian D. & Mary C. MILLER, at 212 S. Orchard St

, Berwick, Pa.

Chief
COLURBIA COUNTY, PEMNSYLVANIA. SATD POSTING PERFGEMCD BY COLUMBTA COUNTY DEPUTY

SHERTFF Timothy T. Chamberlain

SO ANSHERS:
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TARRY A ROADARMEL,

CSworn and subseriboed before me
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‘ml aly J. Hower:

NOTARIAL BEAL

Edoomeburg, Columbia County PA
iy Cromwiaalon Expives Juns 21, 1906
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Name and
Address l

of Sender

DSH

FEDERMAN & PHELAN

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

ﬁ__.‘..,_m

Line Article
Number

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address

Postage Fee

i Brian D.
Miller,

Tenant/Occupant
212 8. Orchard Streel
Lerwick, FA 18603

2 AXXX

Domestic Relations Columbia County
Cotumbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3 XXXX

Mary C. Miller, a/k/a Mary Catherine Milter, a/k/a Mary C. Edstrom
212 8. Qrchard Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Del Norte Refinance, LLC

efo Security National Servicing Corp.
11911 Justice Ave.

Balon Rouge, LA 70816

5 XXX

Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
2101 N. Froni Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105-5530

10

Total Number of
Pieces Listed by Sender

5

Total Number of Pieces Postinaster, Per (Natne of Receiving
Received at Post Office Employee)

The fulk declaration of value is required on ali detestic and inte. ..o rcgiswied mail. The
maximum indemnity payable for the reconstruction of nannegotiable documents under
Express Mail document reconstruction insurance is $50.000 per piece subject to a limit of’
$500,000 per cccurrerce. The maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise is
$506. The maximum indemnity payable is $25,000 for registered mail, sent with oplional
insurance. See Domestic Mail Manual R900,5913 and 8921 tor himitations of coverage.




Federman & Phelan
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799

Phone (215)563-7000
Fax (215)563-5534

Email federmanphelan@msn.com

Denise Hatfield

Representing Lenders in
Judgment Clerk, Ext. 283

Pennsylvania and New Jersey

May 18, 1999

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse

RE:  Manufactures and Traders Trust Company (s/b/m to Franklin Savings Bank) vs. Brian

D. Miller, a/k/a Brian Duane Miller, a/k/a Brian Dwane Miller & Mary C. Miller a/k/a

Mary Cahterine Miller, a’/k/a Mary C. Edstrom
No.: 1207-1998
Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with your
office. Kindly file and return the attorney file copy in the enclosed postage paid envelope. We
have forwarded copies of same to the sheriff,

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

T>eanx
Denise Hatfield

cc: Sheriff of Columbia County



FEDERMAN AND PHELA ~

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney 1.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Manufactures and Traders Trust Company
(s/b/m to Franklin Savings Bank) : Columbia COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
v, : CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 1207-1998
Brian D. Miller, a/k/a Brian Duane Miller, a/k/a
Brian Dwane Miller
Mary C. Miller a/k/a Mary Cahterine Miller,
a/k/a Mary C. Edstrom

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE
PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P., 404(2)/403

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service of the
Notice of Sheriff’s Sale was made by sending a true and correct copy by certified mail to
Defendant Brian D. Miller, a/k/a Brian Duane Miller, a/k/a Brian Dwane Miller on 4/13/99.
Notice of Sheriff’s Sale was received by Defendant Brian D. Miller, a/k/a Brian Duane
Miller, a/k/a Brian Dwane Miller on 4/16/99 as evidenced by the attached return receipt
attached as Exhibit “A”,

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.S. 4904 relating to the unswom falsification to authorities.

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: g?fu‘/-’(— A et

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Dated: May 18, 1999
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SENDER:
W Check box at right it you require Restricted Delrvery.

u Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card
ta you. . .
m Adiach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back i space does not parmit. g Restricted Delivery

® The Return Receipt will show to wham the article was delivered and the date detivared.

| also wish to receive the
foflowing services (for an extra feel.

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Articie Addressed to: . da. Articte Number

Brisn D. Mller, afkfa " P _‘3?0 E37 105
Briar Tuane Miller, afk /o 4b. Service Type

oo Brian Dwane Miller :
1209 Bazt 9rh Street E CERTIFIED

Berwick, PA 16023 7. Date of Delivery

APR 1 p W98

5. Received By: {Frint Name) 8. Addressee's Address

Bﬂa’f‘q/‘f Miceer

6. Signature: { Acldressee or Agent)

Xﬁz\»-aﬁ'_ P20 Ca

PS FORM 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

DSH
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FEDERMAN & PHELAN
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SHERIFF'S SALE

AREEEPEEEELLLLEPREEREELEREPELRLERERRPVPR SRR N

THURSDAY JUNE 3, 1999 AT 1100 AM
ITIEIEIT I I T EE 2700000770 0127000 0017007000710171107010711171171

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO.26-1999  AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
1207 of 1999 ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COURITY,
CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUE CR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURT ROOM
OR SHERTFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANMOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUMIY COURT HOUSE,
BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALl that certain place or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Permsylwvania, bounded and des-
cribed as follows, to wit:

BOUNDED on the North by Lot Number 12 upon the East by an alley, upon
the South by an alley, upon the West by Orchard Street, upon which is erected
a frame dwelling house and a small bakery building. BEING 43 feet in width
and 125 feet in depth.

BEING the property of Brian D, and Mary C. MILLER aka Mary C. ESTROM
located at 212 South Orchard St., Berwick, PA,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check of the bid price
or the amount of the opening bid (costs) whichever is higher, due at time of
the Sale. Entire balance of the amount due in cash or cashier's check within
eight (8) davs after the Sale.

ALl PARTTES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS: Will take notice that a Schedule
of the Distribution will be filed within thirty (30) days after the Sale and
the Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless excentions
are filed thereto within ten (10) days of the posting of the Schedule.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF: SHERIFF 0OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FEDERMAN & PHELAN Harry A. Roadarmel .Jr.
Frank FEDERMAN, ESQ.

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102



